2 DECEMBER

Contributories: Same place and date at 9.30 a.m.

R. ON HING, Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator.

Second Floor, Lorne Towers, 10–14 Lorne Street, Auckland 1.

co1148

Notice of Winding Up Order and First Meetings

Name of Company: Fowler Mechanical Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Previously of 557 Rosebank Road, Avondale, Auckland, now care of the Official Assignee's office, Auckland.

Registry of High Court: Auckland.

Number of Matter: M. 1099/87.

Date of Order: 25 November 1987.

Date of Presentation of Petition: 13 October 1987.

Place, Date and Times of First Meetings:

Creditors: My office, Wednesday, 23 December 1987 at 10.30 a.m.

Contributories: Same place and date at 11 a.m.

R. ON HING, Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator.

Second Floor, Lorne Towers, 10–14 Lorne Street, Auckland 1.

co1150

Notice of Winding Up Order and First Meetings

Name of Company: Kooral Marketing Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Previously of 39 Taharoto Road, Takapuna, Auckland, now care of the Official Assignee's office, Auckland.

Registry of High Court: Auckland.

Number of Matter: M. 1101/87.

Date of Order: 25 November 1987.

Date of Presentation of Petition: 13 October 1987.

Place, Date and Times of First Meetings:

Creditors: My office, Wednesday, 23 December 1987 at 2.15 p.m.

Contributories: Same place and date at 2.45 p.m.

R. ON HING, Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator.

Second Floor, Lorne Towers, 10-14 Lorne Street, Auckland 1.

co1151

Notice of Winding Up Order and First Meetings

Name of Company: Manurewa Wool Shop (1985) Ltd. (in liquidation and in receivership).

Address of Registered Office: Previously care of Kirk Barclay, Twelfth Floor, Downtown House, 21–29 Queen Street, Auckland, now care of the Official Assignee's office, Auckland.

Registry of High Court: Auckland.

Number of Matter: M. 966/87.

Date of Order: 25 November 1987.

Date of Presentation of Petition: 21 September 1987.

Place, Date and Times of First Meetings:

Creditors: My office, Monday, 21 December 1987 at 2.15 p.m.

Contributories: Same place and date at 2.45 p.m.

R. ON HING, Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator.

Second Floor, Lorne Towers, 10–14 Lorne Street, Auckland 1.

co1153

Notice of Winding Up Order and First Meetings

Name of Company: Progressive Machinery Design and Supplies Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Previously 77A Parnell Road, Parnell, Auckland, now care of the Official Assignee's office, Auckland.

Registry of High Court: Auckland.

Number of Matter: M. 1098/87.

Date of Order: 25 November 1987.

Date of Presentation of Petition: 12 October 1987.

Place, Date and Times of First Meetings:

Creditors: My office, Tuesday, 22 December 1987 at 10.30 a.m.

Contributories: Same place and date at 11 a.m.

R. ON HING, Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator.

Second Floor, Lorne Towers, 10–14 Lorne Street, Auckland 1.

co1154

Notice of Winding Up Order and First Meetings

Name of Company: A. J. McKay & Company Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: 100 Thames Street, Oamaru.

Registry of High Court: Timaru.

Number of Matter: M.31/87.

Date of Order: 23 November 1987.

Date of Presentation of Petition: 2 September 1987.

Place, Date and Times of First Meetings:

Creditors: Friday, 11 Decembr 1987 at the Courthouse, Oamaru at 11.30 a.m.

Contributories: Friday, 11 December 1987 at the Courthouse, Oamaru at 12 noon.

T. E. LAING, Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator.

Dunedin.

co1077

Notice of Order to Wind Up Company

An order for the winding up of **South Canterbury Logging Company Ltd.** of 58 Richard Pearse Drive, Temuka, was made by the High Court at Timaru on 23 November 1987. Date of first meeting of creditors and contributories will be advertised later.

Note: Would creditors please forward their proofs of debt as soon as possible.

L. A. SAUNDERS, Official Assignee.

Commercial Affairs, Private Bag, Christchurch.

co1142

Notice of Last Day For Receiving Proofs

Name of Company: Financial Times Associates Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Care of the Official Assignee,